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American Radio Relay League/Richland  
1480 Lake Martin Drive 
Kent, Ohio 44240-6260 
 
 Tom Sly, Ohio Section Manager  

Email: tomsly29@gmail.com 
 Phone: 330-554-4650 
 
 
American Radio Relay League/Delaware  
 
 Bret Stemen, Section Emergency Coordinator  

Email: kd8scl@earthlink.net 
 Phone: 614-778-3754 
 
 
Antero Resources Corporation  
27841 SR 7 
Marietta, Ohio 45750 
 
 Aaron L. Goddard, MAE&DM, IAEM CEM, Emergency Response Consultant  

Email: agoddard@anteroresources.com  
 
 Sam Myers, OCEM, Environmental and Regulatory Manager  

Email: smyers@anteroresources.com 
 Phone: (740) 760-1008 
 
 Ronnie Roberts, Director of Health & Safety   

Email: rroberts@anteroresources.com 
 Phone: (304) 842-4127 
 
 
Buckeye Hills Regional Council   
49469 Newt Oliver Rd. 
Caldwell, Ohio 43724 
 
 Chasity Schmelzenbach, Executive Director   

Email: cschmelzenbach@buckeyehills.org 
 Phone: (740) 581-1167 
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Burton Planning Services  
252 Electric Avenue 
Westerville, Ohio 43081 
 
 Kimberly Burton, President  

Email: kburton@burtonplanning.com 
 Phone: (614)392-2284 
 
 Kevin Buettner, Sustainability & Resilliency Director  

Email: kbuettner@burtonplanning.com 
 Phone: (614)392-2284 
 
 Brett Morris, Resilliency Planner  

Email: bmorris@burtonplanning.com 
 Phone: (614)392-2284 
 
 
Butler County Sheriff's Office  
705 Hanover St. 
Hamilton, Ohio 43011 
 
 Randall Lambert, Lieutenant  

Email: rlambert@Butlersheriff.org 
 Phone: (513) 504-0630 
 
 Mike Matala, Sergeant  

Email: mmatala@butlersheriff.org 
 Phone: (513)748-7581 
 
 
Cleveland Clinic - Mercy and Union Hospitals  
1320 Mercy Drive NW  
Canton, Ohio 44708  
 
 Luke Hall, Emergency Management Program Manager  

Email: HALLL12@ccf.org 
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Cousino Administrative Services LLC  
26901 Eche Rd.  
Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 
 
 Brad Berndt, Director of EHS/EM  

Email: sberndt@cousinoservices.com  
 Phone: (419) 889-3169 
 
 
Emergency Services Instructor  
537 Moxahala St. 
New Lexington, Ohio 44764 
 
 Larry Hatem, Instructor  

Email: lmhatem@sbcglobal.net 
 Phone: (614) 270-4448 
 
 
Fairfield Medical Center Police Department  
401 N. Ewing St. 
Lancaster, Ohio 43130 
 
 Steve Anderson, Police Chief  

Email: stevea@fmchealth.org 
 Phone: (740) 687-8124 
 
 
Knox County Health Department  
11660 Upper Gilchrist Rd. 
Mt. Vernon, Ohio 43050 
 
 Zach  Green, Deputy Health Commissioner  

Email: zgreen@knoxhealth.com 
 Phone: (740) 399-8013 
 
Knox County Health Department  
11660 Upper Gilchrist Rd. 
Mt. Vernon, Ohio 43050 
 
 Amy Seward, Emergency Preparedness Coordinator  

Email: aseward@knoxhealth.com 
 Phone: (740) 392-2200 ext. 2230 
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MCM Consulting  
328 Innovation Blvd, Suite 210 
State College, Pennsylvania 16803 
 
 Michael Rearick, Director of Client Outreach  

Email: mrearick@mcmconsultinggrp.com 
 Phone: (412) 580-7632  
 
 Jason Roblin, Staff Supervisor/Project Manager  

Email: jroblin@mcmconsultinggrp.com 
 Phone: (412) 580-7632  
 
 
Nationwide Children's Hospital  
700 Children's Drive 
Columbus, Ohio 43205 
 
 Matthew Caudill, Director of Emergency Preparedness  

Email: matthew.caudill@nationwidechildrens.org 
 Phone: (614)722-5578 
 
 Deanna Badger, Emergency Preparedness Coordinator  

Email: deanna.badger@nationwidechildrens.org 
 Phone: 614-722-4398 
 
 Niki Long, RN, Emergency Preparedness Coordinator  

Email: Nicole.long@nationwidechildrens.org 
 Phone: 614-722-4366 
 
 Christopher Marrero, Emergency Preparedness Coordinator  

Email: Christopher.marrero@nationwidechildrens.org 
 Phone: 614-202-7180 
 
 
State Fire Marshall, Ohio Department of Commerce   
 
 Scott King 

Email: seking100.sk@gmail.com 
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Ohio Emergency Management Agency  
1970 West Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43223 
 
 Sima Merick, Executive Director   

Email: smerick@dps.ohio.gov 
 Phone: (614) 799-3674 
 
 Lorie Haukedahl-Mount, Emergency Management Specialist  

Email: lhaukedahl@dps.ohio.gov 
 Phone: (614) 296.4724 
 
 Anita Stechschulte, OCEM, Emergency Management Specialist  

Email: amstechschulte@dps.ohio.gov 
   
 Brody  Davis, Emergency Management Specialist  

Email: bjdavis@dps.ohio.gov 
 Phone: (740) 979-9012 
 
 
Ohio Fire Chiefs' Association   
2518 Bryton Dr. 
Powell, Ohio 43065 
 
 Bill Houk, State Coordinator, ERS  

Email: bh251@aol.com 
   
 
Pickaway County Public Health   
110 Island Rd. 
Circleville, Ohio 43113 
 
 Joseph Grubb, Emergency Preparedness Coordinator  

Email: jgrubb@pchd.org 
 Phone: 740-477-9667 Ext 229 
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SC&A, Inc.  
P.O. Box 1276 
Westerville, Ohio 43086 
 
 Andrew Shroads, QEP, Senior Environmental Specialist  

Email: ashroads@scainc.com 
 Phone: (614) 887-7227 
 
 
Streetsboro Fire Department  
9184 State Route 43 
Streetsboro, Ohio 44241 
 
 Kevin  Grimm, OCEM, Captain  

Email: kgrimm@streetsborofire.com 
 Phone: (330) 626-4664 
 
 
Upper Arlington Fire Division  
9384 Mahogany Lane 
Orient, Ohio 43146 
 
 Edward J Warner III, Firefighter  

Email: ejwarneriii@protonmail.com 
 Phone: (614) 563-1028 
 
 


